

LIKE US ON SOCIAL MEDIA!

JSU-IAEM Official Facebook Page https://www.facebook.com/jsuiaem

JSU-IAEM Executive Board

Advisor: Dr. Jeffrey Van Slyke <u>President:</u> Alexandra Lindgren <u>Vice President:</u> Joseph Dunlap <u>Secretary:</u> Noah Maddox <u>Treasurer:</u> Michelle Schmeling <u>Past President:</u> Antoine Richards

JSU-IAEM

Jacksonville State University Department of Emergency Management JSU McClellan Center 100 Gamecock Drive Anniston, Alabama 36205 International Association of Emergency Managers:

Jacksonville State University Student Chapter



2016 Student Chapter of the Year 2017 Student Advisor of the Year 2019 Student Chapter of the Year





About JSU-IAEM

The Jacksonville State University (JSU) student chapter of the International Association of Emergency Managers (IAEM) is an award-winning student chapter located within the Department of Emergency Management at JSU.

Founded in 2013, the chapter is composed of bachelors, masters, and doctoral-level emergency management students, as well as students from various academic disciplines with an interest in emergency management learning and practice.

The chapter strives to fulfill the IAEM mission by providing information, networking, and professional opportunities to advance the profession and foster academically, and practically-engaged interest and learning within the emergency management field.

International Association of Emergency Managers

The IAEM is a non-profit professional, educational association dedicated to promoting the 'Principles of Emergency Management' and representing those professionals whose goals are saving lives and protecting property and the environment during emergencies and disasters. Boasting over 9,000 members globally, IAEM is the largest association within the field of emergency management with a mission to advance the emergency management profession.

Benefits of Joining

The JSU-IAEM strives to bridge academic learning with practical knowledge. Becoming a member of the JSU-IAEM entails tremendous benefits that facilitate the transition from student to practitioner.

Benefits:

- Access to the largest network of emergency management experts.
- Certification (CEM/AEM).
- Representation on government working groups address vital emergency management issues.
- A unified voice.
- Weekly and monthly newsletters that serve as a source of current EM-related issues.
- Networking and educational opportunities via conferences and workshops.
- Members-only webinars.
- The IAEM jobs board.
- Build your professional network.
- Professional development through inperson meetings, networking, continuing education, and training opportunities.
- Scholarship opportunities for students.



How to Join?

We are looking for proactive students, like yourself, and we hope you will be inspired to get involved in both our chapter and on the national level.

Joining the JSU-IAEM student chapter is easy, and it's **free!**

It Takes Two Simple Steps!

- 1. Become a member of the International Association of Emergency Managers at <u>www.iaem.com</u>.
- 2. Once registered, send your IAEM membership number and contact information (address, phone number, and email) to jsuiaem@jsu.edu.

It is through the hard work and dedication of our student members, and chapter advisor, that our successes have stretched beyond our university to national levels. We are excited to have you be an integral part of our organization. If you have any questions, comments, or concerns, please feel free to contact us at the information below and we will be sure to be in touch.

Contact Us

JSU-IAEM Department of Emergency Management JSU McClellan Center 100 Gamecock Drive Anniston, Alabama 36205

Phone: (256) 782-5925 Email: jsuiaem@jsu.edu

Visit us on the Web: http://www.jsu.edu/emergency-management/student resources/IAEM.html